UL-EU CERTIFICATE
Certification Manager
Thomas Wilson
UL International Demko A/S
Borupvang 5A
2750 Ballerup
Denmark
 This is to certify that representative sample(s) of the Product described herein (“Certified

This certificate replaces the earlier issued UL-EU-01837 dated 2020-02-11 due to:
1. Add alternate material (color) used for the cover
2. Revise model designations and nomenclature
3. Add photos
NOMENCLATURE – for complete enclosures with cover or door:
Example:  GEOS  - L 3040  - 18 - t o /DS /sw
      I  II   III  IV  V VI VII VIII
I - Series identifier:
 GEOS = Series designation
II - Design:
 L = Enclosure with cover
III - Dimension (width and length):
 XX.. = First two digits indicate width in centimeter
 ..XX = Last two digits indicate length in centimeter
IV - Dimension (height):
 XX = approximately overall enclosure height in centimeter
V - Cover / Door material and color details:
 t = transparent version
 tz = translucent version
 no suffix = in-transparent version
VI - Construction features:
 o = smooth side wall
 m = knockouts on side wall
VII - Construction features:
 no suffix = quick lock (bayonet type) cover fastener
 /DS = threaded lock (screw type) cover fastener
 /DS/DK = triangular head (screw type) cover fastener
 /DS/VK/8 = square head 8mm (screw type) cover fastener
 /DS/VK/5 = square head 5mm (screw type) cover fastener
 /DS/TX = Torx (screw type) cover fastener
VIII - Color features:
 no suffix = gray base and gray cover with in-transparent version
 /sw  = black base and cover